Zoledronsyra 4 mg

About your treatment

Zoledronic acid is a bone-strengthening drug used to treat osteoporosis. You receive the medicine in a drop. The treatment can take place according to different time intervals, depending on individual needs and treatment plans. Before you start your first treatment, it may sometimes be appropriate to have an assessment by a dentist. The reason is that there is a small risk of poorer blood supply in the jawbone. If you have an infection or tooth loss, it therefore needs to be addressed. Talk to your contact nurse about what applies to you. During the treatment, your possible side effects are monitored.

Side effects - symptoms and tips

The side effects we list here are the most common and important. They can vary greatly from person to person, and even from time to time. Side effects may determine your dose or require you to stop taking the medicine.

Tell your doctor or nurse if you have any side effects. Often the symptoms can be prevented or alleviated.

Flu-like symptoms

Notes

Elevated body temperature, headache, nausea itching, palpitations, dizziness and difficulty breathing can be signs of a serious side effect.

Pain in muscles and bones

Pain, tenderness and weakness in the muscles are common.

Tips: Can be relieved with common painkillers.

110103		